Nov 11, 2025

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT
1106 2ND STREET

EUREKA

California

95501

Attention: GORDON SJOQUIST

RE: Quote 242970-02

Dear Gordon Sjoquist, .

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CS7 Paving and Compaction

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

CS7 03A VIB COMP 598-8399
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY

LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY

NOTE: This meets U.S. EPA & CARB Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V emission

standards and is available for ADSM-N, Puerto Rico and

Colombia dealers.

AVAILABLE FOR: ADSM-N, Puerto Rico and Colombia

LANE 2 ORDER ’ 0P-9002

ENGINE, CAT C3.6 508-8402
LIGHTS, UPGRADED, LED 602-6110
CAMERA, REAR VISION, STD 645-1346
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS 604-6804
SEAT, VINYL, DELUXE 606-0491
SEAT BELT, 3" 578-1643
CONTROL, BASIC 386-5390
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243 606-4869
TIRES, 14,9-24 BS 6PR 186-2340
FREQUENCY, FIXED 603-9171
POD, STANDARD 304-2118
SHELL KIT, OVAL, PADFOOT 386-5606
BLADE, LEVELING 386-5601
OIL, HYD, STANDARD 386-5323
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F) 0P-3978

PROTECTION, CYLINDER ROD ' 0P-3940

STORAGE PROTECTION 0P-4782
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INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI - ROPS
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
FILM GP "MADE IN BRAZIL"

LIGHT, WARNING

GUARD, TRANSMISSION

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

620-1239
609-1667
421-8926
554-1057
449-6298
386-5456
0P-4505

SELL PRICE

PDI/MAKE READY, HAUL MACHINE, 84MO/2000HR WARRANTY
SOURCEWELL 19% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE

NET BALANCE DUE

PETERSON DISCOUNT

FORTUNA TAX 9.5% (9.5%)

AFTER TAX BALANCE

$242,653.89

$12,772.34
($46,104.23)
$186,072.32
($22,349.68)

$17,762.37
$204,734.69

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

F.0.BITERMS: Fortuna

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms

CASH WITH ORDER QUOTE SELL PRICE

$0.00 $242,653.89

Accepted by on

Signature

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate

to contact me.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Hansen

Machine Sales Representative
Peterson CAT
+1707-273-2185
NRHansen@petersoncat.com
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