

Nov 11, 2025

# **HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT**

1106 2ND STREET **EUREKA** California 95501

Attention: GORDON SJOQUIST

**MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS** 

STORAGE PROTECTION

## RE: Quote 242970-02

Dear Gordon Sjoquist,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

598-8399

0P-4782

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CS7 Paving and Compaction

THE COMP	598-8399
CS7 03A VIB COMP	
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY	
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY	
NOTE: This meets U.S. EPA & CARB Tier 4 Final and EU Stage V emission	
standards and is available for ADSM-N, Puerto Rico and	
Colombia dealers.	
AVAILABLE FOR: ADSM-N, Puerto Rico and Colombia	op 0000
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002
ENGINE, CAT C3.6	598-8402
LIGHTS, UPGRADED, LED	602-6110
CAMERA, REAR VISION, STD	645-1346
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS	604-6804
SEAT, VINYL, DELUXE	606-0491
SEAT BELT, 3"	578-1643
CONTROL, BASIC	386-5390
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	606-4869
TIRES, 14,9-24 BS 6PR	186-2340
FREQUENCY, FIXED	603-9171
POD. STANDARD	304-2118
SHELL KIT, OVAL, PADFOOT	386-5606
BLADE, LEVELING	386-5601
	386-5323
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	0P-3978
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3940
PROTECTION, CYLINDER ROD	00 4782

INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	620-1239
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI - ROPS	609-1667
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
FILM GP "MADE IN BRAZIL"	554-1057
LIGHT, WARNING	449-6298
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	386-5456
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4505
OFIL DDICE	

	The state of the s
SELL PRICE	\$242,653.89
PDI/MAKE READY, HAUL MACHINE, 84MO/2000HR WARRANTY	\$12,772.34
SOURCEWELL 19% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PRICE	(\$46,104.23)
NET BALANCE DUE	\$186,972.32
PETERSON DISCOUNT	(\$22,349.68)
FORTUNA TAX 9.5% (9.5%)	\$17,762.37
AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$204,734.69

## WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

F.O.B/TERMS: Fortuna

### **PAYMENT TERMS**

### **Cash Invoice Terms**

CASH WITH ORDER	QUOTE SELL PRICE
\$0.00	\$242,653.89

Accepted by	on	Audition Statement of the contract of the cont
-------------	----	--

Sig	natur	e
-----	-------	---

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Hansen

Machine Sales Representative

Peterson CAT

+1 707-273-2185

NRHansen@petersoncat.com